-

ŝ

MUY

5

SATISFACTION AND RECONVEYANCE OF DEED OF TRUST AND TERMINATION OF INDEBTEDNESS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS :

That the SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, an Agency of the United States, as Beneficiary, and as Trustee, does hereby certify and declare that the following described Deed of Trust executed by ROBERT DEAN RENSLOW AND SHIRLEY MAE RENSLOW, as Grantor, in favor of SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, as Trustee and as Beneficiary, together with the debt thereby secured, has been fully paid, satisfied, and discharged to wit:

That certain Deec of Trust, dated January 2, 1994, recorded July 11, 1995, Vol. M95 of Mortgages, Page 17870, Document No. 2622, Klamath County, Oregon.

The real property described therein is hereby reconveyed to said Grantor.

8 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed by the Chief, Portfolio Management Division, Portland District Office, SMALL EUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, an Agency of the United States, at Portland, Oregon, this 3rd day of October 1997.

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION By 11/12 Cent 32 Wayne E! Carver, Chief

Portfolio Management Division Portland District Office

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH)

This certifies that before me on this date there personally appeared Wayne E. Carver, to me known to be the Chief, Portfolio Management Division, Portland District Office, of the SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, an Agency of the United States, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act and deed of SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was duly and regularly authorized to execute the same on its behalf.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, my hand and official seal this 3rd day of October 1997.

After recording, return to: Robert D. & Shirley M. Renslow 1220 Tasman #432 Sunnyvale, CA SBA loan #6132953001

Ma	ine le F	3e
(BER)	OFFICIAL SEAL MARIELLEN PHOS	
	NOTARY PUBLIC - CHECON COMMISSION NO.030233 WISSION ELERRES DEC. 25, 1117	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for	record at request of			Administration	the	<u>.jth</u> day
of	November	A.D., 19 97	11:46	o'clock A. M., and du	y recorded in Vol.	M97
	Ç	of Mortg		on Page 36660	<u>)</u>	
FEE	\$10.00			By Sat 140	G. Letsch, Count	y Clerk
14 						